## 501808467 02/03/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Pierre-Antoine Andreani | 05/16/2006     |
| Bruno Pellerin          | 05/16/2006     |
| Karen Ayme              | 05/16/2006     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | CHRYSO                    |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 19 Place de la Resistance |
| City:           | Issy Les Moulineaux       |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE                    |
| Postal Code:    | 92440                     |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12498231 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)759-5646

 Phone:
 312-357-1313

 Email:
 msweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Grant H. Peters

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 57236-109866                    |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Grant H. Peters, Reg. No. 35977 |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=103093\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0348 1 \$40.00

Fax émis par: 33 1 53 20 14 91 CABINET LAVOIX le 01/06/06 15:53 A4 NORM Pg: 2/5

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- ANDREANI Pierre-Antoine, a French citizen, residing at: 24, rue de Gérofosse - 91150 ETAMPES - FRANCE
- PELLERIN Bruno, a French citizen, residing at:
   rue Jean Mermoz 77210 AVON FRANCE
- AYME Karen, a French citizen, residing at:
   38, rue du Capitaine Giry 45300 P!THIVIERS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CHRYSO 19 Place de la Résistance 92440 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Additive for reducing chromium(VI) ions to chromium(III) ions

a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of 17.04.2006 Serial No. 11/279,974

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

| Signed at: _ | Issv les Moulineaux |
|--------------|---------------------|
| This day of: | 16.05.2006          |
| Inventor ·   |                     |

ANDREAN! Pierre-Ar

PELLERIN Bruno.

RECORDED: 02/03/2012

AYME Karen

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0349